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The following Burstein/Straus Concise 2/e workbook exercises represent theory, analysis, and writing
skills all MUSC 215 students should master over the course of the term. Exercises may be added, omitted,

or similar exercises may be substituted, as deemed appropriate by the instructor.

Chapter 25
A&B

C 1j,C2d,D 2a-b

G lc, If

E 14, 1e
Chapter 26
A&B
Cli-j,D2cd
H2 & 10

E 2a-d

Chapter 27
A&B

C2a-c,D1d
G1b & 2¢c
E 2a-b

Chapter 28
A&B

C3a-b&D4
Gl1f&2

E5&6

Applied Dominants of V

Questions for Review & Notating V/V
Realizing Roman Numerals & Figured Bass
Analysis:

* Schumann, “A Chorale”

* Beethoven, Piano Sonata, Op. 2, No. 2, I1I
Harmonizing Melodies

Other Applied Chords

Questions for Review & Spelling Applied Dominants
Realizing Roman Numerals & Figured Bass
Analysis:

* J.S. Bach, Chorale 7

* Mozart, String Quartet, K. 458, 11

Harmonize melodies

Modulation to the Dominant Key

Questions for Review & Determining
Possible Pivot Chords

Realizing Roman Numerals & Figured Bass

Analysis:

* J.S. Bach, Chorale 192

* Haydn, String Quartet, Op. 50, No. 1, II

Harmonizing Melodies

Modulation to Closely Related Keys
Questions for Review & Determining

Closely Related Keys & Pivot Chords
Realizing Roman Numerals & Figured Bass
Analysis:
» Haydn, Symphony No. 63, II
* Corelli, Chamber Sonata, Op. 2, No. 5 Sarabanda
Harmonizing Melodies

311-313
314 & 316

320

321
318

325-326
328 & 331-332
337

340

333-334
343-344

345 & 347

355

359

351

363-364

365 & 368

377

380
370-371
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Chapter 29
A&B
Clk-1,D5
F1,2c&2d

E1l

Chapter 30
A&B

C 1d-f & D 2a-b
GL3,6&10

F1

Chapter 31
A&B
Clag
F3-5&11

El4

Chapter 37
A

Cl1
C5
Cc7
C10
Cl12

Chapter 38
A

C24
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Modal Mixture

Questions for Review & Spelling Borrowed Chords
Realizing Roman Numerals & Figured Bass
Analysis:

* Joplin, Maple Leaf Rag

 Schubert, “Lachen und Weinen”

* Verdi, La Traviata, Act 1, Scene 111

 Handy, St. Louis Blues

Composition

The Neapolitan Sixth

Questions for Review & Spelling bII® Chords

Realizing Roman Numerals & Figured Bass

Analysis:

* Schubert, Mass in Bb, D. 324, Gloria

* Haydn, String Quartet, Op. 17, No. 1, III

* Beethoven, Piano Sonata in C# Minor, Op. 27, No. 2, I
* Schubert, “Erlkonig”

Composition

Augmented Sixth Chords

Questions for Review & Spelling Augmented Sixth Chords
Realizing Roman Numerals

Analysis:

¢ Brahms, “Im Herbst”

¢ Schubert, Sonata for Violina in D, D. 384, 1

* Beethoven, Piano Sonata, Op. 13, III

e Schumann, Waltz, Op. 124, No. 4

Harmonizing Melodies

Binary Form

Questions for Review

Analysis:

¢ Mozart, Minuet, K. le

¢ Bach, Cello Suite No. 4, BWV 1010, Bourrée 2
* Haydn, Piano Sonata, Hob. XVI:37, 111

* Beethoven, Piano Sonata, Op. 2, No. 2, III

* Brahms, Waltz, Op. 39, No. 5

Ternary and Rondo Forms

Questions for Review

Analysis:

* Schumann, An Important Event

* Haydn, Symphony No. 65, III

* Beethoven, Piano Sonata, Op. 13, “Pathétique”, 11

381
382-383 & 385

387
389
390
391
385

393-394
394-395 & 397

400
400
402
405-406
398

407-408
409

414
414
414
416
412-413

501

504-505
506

507-508
509-510
511-512

513

517

518-522
522-526
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Chapter 39 Sonata Form

A Questions for Review 527
Analysis:

C1-3 * Mozart, Piano Sonata in C Major, K. 309, 1 531-537
¢ Schubert, Sonata for Violin and Piano, D. 384, 1 537-543
* Beethoven, Piano Sonata in E, Op. 14, No. 1,1 543-549

Composition Project Ideas

Binary Form: Ch.37 B 4, p. 503

Minuet & Trio: Ch.38B 1, pp.513-514
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